THE NDER SON

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE DIVERSITY & INCLUSION ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Operations Center - Assembly Room | 305 Williams St. | Hendersonville NC 28792 Tuesday, November 14, 2023 – 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. Approval of March 14, 2023 Minutes Jill Murray, City Clerk
 - B. Approval of May 9, 2023 Minutes Jill Murray, City Clerk
 - C. Approval of September 12, 2023 Minutes Jill Murray, City Clerk

4. **NEW BUSINESS**

- A. Sustainability Update Caitlyn Gendusa, Public Works Superintendent for Sustainability and Mike Huffman, Stormwater Division Manager
- B. Historic Preservation Update Alex Hunt, Planner 1
- C. Comprehensive Plan Update John Connet, City Manager
- D. 2024 Workplan Discussion John Connet, City Manager
- 5. OTHER BUSINESS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

The City of Hendersonville is committed to providing accessible facilities, programs and services for all people in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Should you need assistance or an accommodation for this meeting please contact the City Clerk no later than 24 hours prior to the meeting at 697-3005.